COMMON EQUITY (208,553)

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 6,350

TOTAL $ 125,474

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

COMM. ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

$ (92,493) $

208,553

(1 .792}

$ 114,268 $

LOW

10.88%

9.92%

BALANCE
PER COMM.

235,184

0

4,558

239,742

HIGH

12.88%

9.92%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 951234-WS

PERCENT WEIGHTED
OF TOTAL COST COST

98.10% 10.00% 9 81%

0.00% 11.88% 0.00%

1.90% 6.00% 0.11%

100.00% 9.92% 1

•

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0728-FOF- WS
DOCKET NO. 951234 - WS
PAGE 27

ARREDONDO UTILITY COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING OCTOBER 31, 1995
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ.
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY

OPERATING REVENUES $ 75,898 $ 260 A$

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 83,459 10,802 B

DEPRECIATION (NET) 10,963 1,883 c

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 (479)D

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,305 3,558 E

INCOME TAXES 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 102,727 $ 15,764 $

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (26,829) $

WATER RATE BASE $ 124,138 $

RATE OF RETURN -21 .61%

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 951234-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

76,158 $ 60,642 F Sl 136,8oo I

94,261 0 94,261

12,846 0 12,846

(479) 0 (479)

11,863 2,729 G 14,592

0 0 0

118,491 $ 2,729 $ 121,220

(42,333) $ 15,580

156,994 $ 156,994

- 26.96% 9.92%

ORDER NO . PSC-96 - 0728-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 951234-WS
PAGE 2 8

ARREDONDO UTILITY COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING OCTOBER 31, 1995
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOIVIE

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ.
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY

OPERATING REVENUES $ 35,536 $ 259 A $

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 58,691 (6,064)B

DEPRECIATION (NET) 23,021 (18,318)C

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 OD

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,278 1,302 E

INCOME TAXES 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 85,990 $ (23,080) $

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (50,454) $

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 52,005 $

RATE OF RETURN -97.02%

SCHEDULE NO. 3A
DOCKET NO. 951234-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

35,795 $ 36,992 F s l 72,787 1

52,627 0 52,627

4,703 0 4,703

0 0 0

5,580 1,665 G 7,245

0 0 0

62,910 $ 1,665 $ 64,575

(27, 115) $ 8,212

82,748 $ 82,748

-32.n % 9.92%

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO .
PAGE 29

PSC-96-0728- FOF-WS
951234 -WS

ARREDONDO UTlUTY COioiPAHY. INC
TEST YEAR ENDING OCT08ER 31. 11115
AOAJSTMe.'TS TO OPEAATING INCOioiE

A OPEAA TtNO REVENUES
To • cttu•t tllllt ~ rwenue to • • ,._,. cuetomeft and
cor.aumptton through bUng .nW,-.11

I! OPERATION AHO MAINTENAHC£ EXP£NSES

SluOgo Rom""al UpeftM
a To brlftg aludg. remcw&lup.nea to tr\a proc- a mount

2 Purth•eOPowet
L To bring puc~ powet to correct &mOt.lftl

3 Fuel lot Powet Ptod\IC11on
a To riOIIett lrlo pr- "m011nt lor fuel 101 p-et PloclutOon